From: MDCSendmail@mackenzie.govt.nz

Sent: Mon, 21 Nov 2022 19:44:40 +1100 (AEDT)

To: District Plan

Subject: Mackenzie District Council - Submission on Proposed Plan Change to the Mackenzie

District Plan

A new Submission on Proposed Plan Change to the Mackenzie District Plan has been received.

Plan Change Number

Which Plan

Change 21

number?:

Details of Applicant

First Name: Trudy
Last Name: Hulme

Postal Address: 746 Methven Highway Ashburton

Email: trudyandmilton@hotmail.com

Telephone No: 0276859460

Fax:

Date: 2022-11-21 00:00:00

Customer number (if known):

Contact person:

Contact person

Telephone No:

Submission Details

The specific

provisions of the

Proposal my submission

Reducing 3 holes of fresbee golf

relates to are as

follows:

I support /

oppose these I oppose in full

provisions:

The reason(s) for my submission are:

We purchased a property this year with the aim to keep our teenage kids active through using the skate park, bike park and the frisbee golf. Almost every trip to stay involves the kids getting together with friends and playing frisbee golf. To reduce the course by 3 holes and make it a non standard course seems incredibly short sighted. In Ashburton the frisbee golf is located in a similar location with a high traffic volume. The placement has turned a rarely used park into a highly used park, people and families are there playing most days. The popularity is increasing hugely. So to hear that the proposal is to reduce the course seems illogical and very short sighted.

I seek the following

decision from

the Mackenzie

Keeping the frisbee golf course as it currently is.

District

Council:

I do or do not

wish to be heard

in support of my

submission:

If others make a

similar

submission I

would or would

not be prepared

to consider

I would not

presenting a

joint case with

them at any

hearing:

Additional

information for

this submission:

Attach a

supporting

No file uploaded

document: